#### 502801232 05/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2847827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER ROTHE	04/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAN TRUCK & BUS AG
Street Address:	DACHAUER STRASSE 667
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80995

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14273095

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5375-1024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED W. FROEBRICH
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred W. Froebrich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5375-1024\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 032852 FRAME: 0354

502801232

**RECORDED: 05/08/2014** 

Our Ref: 5375-24 Client's Ref: S0437

# ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su consideration paid to the undersigned by the	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good ar	id valuable
The state of the s	<del>2</del>	
a composition organized under the laws of	Germany recei by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and	nt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersioned b	by these presents hereby sold, assigned transferred an	diset over
unto the said assignee the entire right title	and interest in and to the invention or improvement in	i our error
	and instance in direction of the pro-temperature	
PROPULSION DEVICE AND METHO	OD FOR OPERATING SAME USING A PARTIAL	IV
OXIDIZED DIESEL FUEL	as care of anythird of the control of the control of	- ha (
	r claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the U	nited States
of America 1) executed on or before this d	(	
in and for the United States and all foreign	n countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said a	secionaa ito
	natives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Le	
	nurely as the same would have been held and enjo	
undersigned if this assignment and sale had		year by ma
tandersigned it is to designificant and soic train	a not even mase.	
And Said Assignage is Hara	by Authorized to make application for and to rec	airea Laitean
Patent for said invention in any of said cou	integrated its abouton	erve Letters
ratem in said invention in any of said the	mutes at its election.	
And The White Drawnwand	With a William Samuel and Ch	
And by ims coverant	The Undersigned will execute or procure	any further
necessary assurance of title to said invent	tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the rec	uest and at
	and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary	
	y Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in sai	
its successors, assigns or other legal rep	presentatives, and, upon the request and at the expe	use of said
assignee, will execute any additional or di	visional applications for patents for said invention, or	any part or
	Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make	
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite t	for procuring the same or for aiding therein, with	out further
compensation, but at the expense of said as	ssignee, its successors, assigns or other legal represent	atives.
And The Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Ac	ithorízed
and Requested to issue any and all	Letters Patent of the United States for said invent	ion to said
assignee.		
	dimming	
Dated: 23.04.7519	<u>Jezz</u>	E.S.
	Dieter ROTHE	
Dated:		35 275
Dated:		£8.
Dated:		L.S.
***************************************		
Dated:		ε ο
Estica.		
Dated:		LS,
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 032852 FRAME: 0355